
MVCMA COMMITTEES 
STANDING COMMITTEES 2025-2026 

 

 
ARCHITECTURAL 

REVIEW 

CHAIR: Jan da Silva 
VICE CHAIR: Scott Slarsky 

Joni Bergen 
Cheryl Hacker 

Alex Adkins - CM 
Tim Cuppett - CM 
Sally Dagnall - CM 

AUDIT  

CHAIR: Cheryl Hacker 
Wendy Haskell 

Jim Duffy - CM 
Bob Lammey - CM

BUILDINGS & 
GROUNDS 

CHAIR: Scott Slarsky 
VICE CHAIR: Pascal Bitoun 

Peter Bannon 
Dennis Duffy 

Alex Adkins - CM 
Tina Lindinger - CM 

Stephanie Mashek - CM 
Dave Miller - CM 
Ken Potter - CM

DEVELOPMENT 

CHAIR: Christine Decker 
Marquis 

VICE CHAIR: Jennifer Saxe 
Pascal Bitoun 

Rodney Sampson 

Richard Dagnall - CM 
Eliza Wilson - CM

FINANCE 

CHAIR: Mike Hotaling 
VICE CHAIR: Kim Jones 

Peter Bannon 
Eliza Curtis 

Dennis Duffy 

Richard Dagnall - CM 
Judi Morse - CM 

Cheryl Thomas - CM 
Jessica Wyckoff - CM

HISTORIC 
PRESERVATION 
AND ARCHIVES 

CHAIR: Rodney Sampson 
Jan da Silva 

Kyla McCartney 

Anastacia Awad - CM 
Bob Lammey- CM 

Andrew Patch - CM 
Richard Taylor - CM



MVCMA STANDING COMMITTEES CONTINUED 

LONG RANGE 
PLANNING 

CHAIR: Wendy Haskell 
VICE CHAIR: Cheryl Hacker 

Eliza Curtis 
Christine Decker Marquis 

Ted Gavin 

Trish Hahn - CM 
Maureen McDonald - CM 
Kathleen Schupner - CM

PERSONNEL 

CHAIR: Mike Hotaling 
Ted Gavin 
Kim Jones 

Marney Toole

PROGRAM 

CHAIR: Joni Bergen 
VICE CHAIR: Christine 

Decker Marquis 
Pascal Bitoun 

Christy Crawford 
Jan da Silva 

Debra Jones-Pierce - CM 
Jennifer Michelson - CM 
Linda Rimkunos - CM 

RESIDENTIAL LEASE 

CHAIR: Dennis Duffy 
VICE CHAIR: Wendy Haskell 

Eliza Curtis 
Kyla McCartney 
Marney Toole 

Anastacia Awad - CM 
Betty Capello - CM

SPIRITUAL LIFE 

CHAIR: Kim Jones 
VICE CHAIR: Rodney 

Sampson 
Joni  Bergen 

Christy Crawford 
 

Steve Capers - CM  
Jim Duffy - CM 

Ginny Hetherington - CM 
Kahina Van Dyke - CM

COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAIR: Jennifer Saxe 
VICE CHAIR: Christine 

Decker Marquis 
Peter Bannon 
Mike Hotaling

SOCIAL JUSTICE, 
DIVERSITY AND 

INCLUSION 

CHAIR: Kyla McCartney 
VICE CHAIR: Christy 

Crawford 
Jennifer Saxe 
Scott Slarsky 
Marney Toole

AD HOC COMMITTEES


